UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY Statutory (ILLINOIS)

THE GRANTORS, (NAME AND ADDRESS) LUCIAN L. BENDER, a widower,



Doc#: 1320049023 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/19/2013 11:24 AM Pg: 1 of 3

	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)				
		Cahaumhuna	County		
of the Village of Cook for and in consideration of TEN AND MO/100 in hand paid, CONVEY S and QUIT CLAIM S to	OI	State of	Illinois		
for and in consideration of TEN ANE NO/100	DOLI	ARS	minois		
in hand naid CONVEYS and OLUT CLAIMS to	KEITH SIMON an	d LISA SIMON, of 80	23 Kingsbury Dr., Hanover Park,		
1L 60103	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
IL cores					
(NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF GRANTEES) as husband and wife as TENANTS BY THE ENT'RETY and not as joint tenants with right of survivorship, or tenants in					
as husband and wife as TENANTS BY THE EN	T'RETY and not as	joint tenants with rig	th of survivorship, or tenants in		
common, of the Village of	Han(ve) Vark Co	unty of <u>Cook</u>	in the State of Illinois to		
all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side for legal description.) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead					
Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.* TO HA	VE AND TO PO!	Sould premises not as	tenancy in common not in joint		
tenancy, but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY,		said premises not as	tomately in common, not in Joine		
tenancy, but as TENANTS DT THE ENTIRETT,	, I ORE VER.	/			
Permanent Index Number (PIN): <u>07-30-113-051-</u>	0000	(1)			
Address(es) of Real Estate: 8023 Kingsbury Dr.,)103			
	DATED this		, 20 <u>13</u>		
		0			
	(SEAL)		(SEAL)		
PRINT OR Lucian L. Bender			0		
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW	(SEAL)		(SEAL)		
SIGNATURE(S)	(82/12)_	** ************************************	/ic.		
	 ,				
State ofIllinois, County of Cook	ss. I, the under	signed, a Notary Publ	ic in and for said County, in the		
			that LUCIAN L. BENDER, a		
			the same person whose name is appeared before me this day in		
			d, sealed and delivered the said		
			r the uses and purposes therein set		
I 3 MCHARY PISSELLANGE PER REPORT OF		•	the right of homestead.		
IMI COMMISSION EAFRESS 1/2014	Torus, meraamig are				
	1011		W 20.12		
Given under my hand and official seal, this	10 FM	_ day of $\mathcal{M}^{\mathcal{O}}$, 20 13		
Commission anning January 25, 2014		Mlun	Il bolom.		
Commission expires January 25, 2014		- HATTA	NOTARY PUBLIC		
This instrument was prepared by Wayne A. Adan	ns, Esq., 570 Northy	west Highway, Suite 4	, Des Plaines, IL 60016		
*If Grantor is also Grantee you may want to strike Release and Waiver of Homestead Rights.					
PACE			SEE REVERSE SIDE ▶		
PAGE I			352 1.2 . 2 . 10 5 5 10 5 1		

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

of premises commonly known as 8023 Kingsbury Dr., Hanover Park, IL 60103

LOT 51 IN BLOCK 71 IN HANOVER HIGHLANDS, UNIT NO. 11, A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED MAY 19, 1970 AS DOC. 21162019 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Act Sec. 4, Para. E, and Cook County Ord. 95104, Para. E.

HAROMET PARK (REAL E	Vi of Han	llage over I RANSFE	Park R TAX
20	490	s EX	mpt

Dated: Mayne & Manne

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

	Wayne A. Adams, Esq.
MAIL TO: $ \begin{cases} - \\ - \end{cases} $	(Name)
	570 Northwest Highway, Suite 4
	(Address)
	Des Plaines, IL 60016
	(City, State and Zip)
	(City, State and Zip)

Keith Simon and Lisa Simon
(Name)

8023 Kingsbury Dr.
(Address)

Hanover Park, IL 60103
(City, State and Zip)

OR

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. ____

PAGE 2

1320049023 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affigrantee shown on the deed or assign person, an Illinois corporation or fold title to real estate in Illinois, or business or acquire title to real estate.	nment of beneficial oreign corporation a r other entity recogn te under the laws of	interest in a land trust in the state of the state of the state of Illinois.	s either a natural s or acquire and athorized to do
Dated, _	<u>2013</u> Si	gnature: × Dilium Grantor or	Agent Agent
Subscribed and swom to before me	by the said		*****
Lucian L. Bender		OFFICIAL SEAL WAYNE A ADAMS	
	-, <u>2013</u>	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	ILLINOIS }
Notary Public Myne	Jum	•	
The grantee or his agent aft deed or assignment of beneficial ir corporation or foreign corporation estate in Illinois, a partnership auth Illinois, or other entity recognized title to real estate under the laws o Dated May 10,	authorized to do be norized to do be norized to do busin as a person and authorized the State of Illinois	at is either a natural persusiness or acquire and heas or acquire and hold thorized to do business of standard to the business of the business	son, an Illinois old title to real title to real estate in or acquire and hold
		Sifunde o	or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before m	e by the said	-	
Keith Simon this 10th day of May	y , <u>2013</u>	OFFICIAL SEA HRISTINA VENTSISLAVOVA Notary Public - State	BARGARAA of Minois
Notary Public Kryter Uln	Establishop.	My Commission Expires	mi 15, 2017 CV
NOTE: Any person who knowing shall be guilty of a Class C misde subsequent offenses.	ly submits false sta meanor for the first	tement concerning the i offense and of a Class	identity of a grantee A misdemeanor for
(Attach to deed or ABI to be reco	rded in Cook Coun	ty, Illinois, if exempt u	nder the provisions of

Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)